
8th Sapporo Asian Winter Games Organising Committee

Official Results Book
Cross-country Skiing

The information provided in this publication is accurate at the time of production
For update, please refer to http://www.ocagames.com/orb/awg8_2017.php
© 2017 Olympic Council of Asia 



CROSS-COUNTRY SKIING

COMPETITION SCHEDULE

Date
Start
Time Event

Ladies' Sprint Classical Qualification09:30MON 20 FEB
Men's Sprint Classical Qualification09:50
Ladies' Sprint Classical Quarterfinal 111:00
Ladies' Sprint Classical Quarterfinal 211:05
Ladies' Sprint Classical Quarterfinal 311:10
Ladies' Sprint Classical Quarterfinal 411:15
Men's Sprint Classical Quarterfinal 111:20
Men's Sprint Classical Quarterfinal 211:25
Men's Sprint Classical Quarterfinal 311:30
Men's Sprint Classical Quarterfinal 411:35
Ladies' Sprint Classical Semifinal 111:40
Ladies' Sprint Classical Semifinal 211:45
Men's Sprint Classical Semifinal 111:50
Men's Sprint Classical Semifinal 211:55
Ladies' Sprint Classical Final B12:05
Ladies' Sprint Classical Final A12:10
Men's Sprint Classical Final B12:15
Men's Sprint Classical Final A12:20

Ladies' 10km Free10:00TUE 21 FEB
Men's 15km Free11:30

Ladies' 5km Classiccal10:00THU 23 FEB
Men's 10km Classiccal11:00

Ladies' Relay 4x5km10:00FRI 24 FEB
Men's 4x7.5km Relay12:30

Ladies' 15km Free Mass Start10:00SUN 26 FEB
Men's 30km Free Mass Start12:30
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Note:
Please check INFO for more details and the latest updates.



CROSS-COUNTRY SKIING
MEN'S

ENTRY LIST BY NOC

As of 20 FEB 2017

NOC FIS CodeName Date of Birth

AUS - Australia
3040098BURSILL Jackson 27 AUG 1993
3040011SIM Ben 30 JUL 1985

Total:2
CHN - China

3120063SHANG Jincai 10 OCT 1993
3120068WANG Qiang 23 APR 1993
3120031SUN Qinghai 18 JAN 1988
3120105WEI Meng 3 OCT 1996
3120099ZHU Mingliang 15 APR 1998
3120098WANG Runzhe 16 JUL 1996

Total:6
IND - India

3620029ILIYAS Mohamed 12 JAN 1987
3620026SINGH Jagdish 1 JUL 1991

Total:2
JPN - Japan

3300330LENTING Akira 11 AUG 1990
3300241KASHIWABARA Nobuhito 13 AUG 1988
3300494BABA Naoto 20 JUL 1996
3300277SHIMIZU Kohei 25 JAN 1989

Total:4
KAZ - Kazakhstan

3670032AKHMADIYEV Yerdos 6 MAR 1985
3670000CHEBOTKO Nikolay 29 OCT 1982
3670042MALYSHEV Sergey 7 OCT 1994
3670025MALYSHEV Alexandr 20 SEP 1989
3670058MUKHIN Rinat 29 JAN 1994
3670006CHEREPANOV Sergey 25 JAN 1986

Total:6
KGZ - Kyrgyzstan

3770020ZHARKYMBAEV Tariel 17 SEP 1996
Total:1

KOR - Rep. Korea
3320158KIM Eun-ho 2 JUL 1996
3320127HWANG Jun-ho 3 AUG 1993
3320185KIM Magnus 21 JUL 1998
3320184KIM Min-woo 2 JUL 1998
3320114PARK Seong-beom 16 MAY 1989

Total:5
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CROSS-COUNTRY SKIING
MEN'S

ENTRY LIST BY NOC

As of 20 FEB 2017

NOC FIS CodeName Date of Birth

LBN - Lebanon
3340014TAWK Samer 3 SEP 1998

Total:1
MGL - Mongolia

3720014BATMUNKH Achbadrakh 21 DEC 1994
3720013BAASANSUREN Amarsanaa 18 AUG 1994

Total:2
PAK - Pakistan

3820019HAQ Fazal 1 SEP 1993
3820018KHAN Imran 1 JAN 1991
3820017KHAN Ishaq 5 JAN 1991
3820016ZUBAIR Zubair 1 JAN 1991

Total:4
SRI - Sri Lanka

3961202HETTIARATCHI Lukas 13 NOV 2000
3961200MUTHUGALA Shehan 9 DEC 1991
3961201DE SILVA Mahamadaachchi sajeev 11 DEC 1991

Total:3

VIE - Vietnam
NGUYEN Duc manh 26 NOV 1989

Total:1
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CROSS-COUNTRY SKIING
LADIES'

ENTRY LIST BY NOC

As of 20 FEB 2017

NOC FIS CodeName Date of Birth

AUS - Australia
3045070WRIGHT Casey 19 DEC 1994

Total:1
CHN - China

3125082CHI Chunxue 4 JAN 1998
3125023MAN Dandan 5 MAY 1989
3125046LI Xin 31 JUL 1992
3125002LI Hongxue 9 MAR 1984
3125083CHEN Shuang 15 DEC 1993
3125070MA Qinghua 26 MAY 1995

Total:6
IND - India

3625008DEVI Nisha 27 FEB 1988
3625009RANA Vikas 15 AUG 1990
3625010THAKUR Sarla 6 SEP 1987

Total:3
JPN - Japan

3305134KOBAYASHI Yuki 1 NOV 1987
3305258MIYAZAKI Hikari 21 AUG 1998
3305024OBAYASHI Chisa 27 DEC 1984
3305193TAKIZAWA Kozue 5 DEC 1995

Total:4
KAZ - Kazakhstan

1319976KOLOMINA Yelena 24 JAN 1981
3675018MATROSSOVA Marina 2 JUL 1990
3675041SHURYGA Angelina 5 NOV 1996
3675044EBEL Tamara 18 FEB 1994
3675046RYAZHKO Darya 11 SEP 1995
3675090TARASSOVA Anzhelika 13 DEC 1999

Total:6
KGZ - Kyrgyzstan

3775011ABDYKADYROVA Kunduz 18 JUL 1998
Total:1

KOR - Rep. Korea
1258769LEE Chae-won 7 APR 1981
3325046HAN Da-som 22 OCT 1994
3325027JU Hye-ri 21 FEB 1991
3325065JE Sang-mi 18 OCT 1999
3325036CHOE Shin-ae 3 OCT 1992

Total:5
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CROSS-COUNTRY SKIING
LADIES'

ENTRY LIST BY NOC

As of 20 FEB 2017

NOC FIS CodeName Date of Birth

LBN - Lebanon
3345002RAHME Lea 5 JUL 1999

Total:1
MGL - Mongolia

3725008CHINBAT Otgontsetseg 30 APR 1991
3725014ARIUNSANAA Enkhtuul 14 JAN 1996
3725010KHALIUNAA Jadambaa 18 FEB 1995
3725013BAT-OCHIR Delgermaa 4 SEP 1998

Total:4
NEP - Nepal

3895000RAI Manikala 27 NOV 1988
Total:1

THA - Thailand
3905001CHANLOUNG Karen 1 JUL 1996

Total:1
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SHIRAHATAYAMA CROSS-COUNTRY SKIING

MEN'S 1.4km INDIVIDUAL

MON 20 FEB 2017
SPRINT CLASSICAL

Start Time 09:50 QUALIFICATION

START LIST

 Technical Delegate Marco Mapelli FIS  Name: Sprint 1.4km 

 Assistant TD Ji Young Bae FIS  Height Difference (HD): 28m 

 National Assistant TD Tatsuya Watanabe JPN  Maximum Climb (MC): 14m 

 Chief of Competition Mikio Ikeda JPN  Total Climb (TC): 30m 

 Length of Lap: 1400m 

 Number of Laps: 1 

Number of Competitors : 20, Number of NOCs : 8

1 3670025 MALYSHEV Alexandr KAZ 73.68 9:50:15

2 3670000 CHEBOTKO Nikolay KAZ 91.18 9:50:30

3 3670042 MALYSHEV Sergey KAZ 98.50 9:50:45

4 3300241 KASHIWABARA Nobuhito JPN 98.77 9:51:00

5 3120031 SUN Qinghai CHN 99.71 9:51:15

6 3320185 KIM Magnus KOR 104.84 9:51:30

7 3120099 ZHU Mingliang CHN 106.97 9:51:45

8 3900005 CHANLOUNG Mark THA 111.99 9:52:00

9 3120063 SHANG Jincai CHN 114.94 9:52:15

10 3320127 HWANG Jun-ho KOR 152.18 9:52:30

11 3300277 SHIMIZU Kohei JPN 156.92 9:52:45

12 3040098 BURSILL Jackson AUS 175.34 9:53:00

13 3320158 KIM Eun-ho KOR 186.31 9:53:15

14 3320114 PARK Seong-beom KOR 197.55 9:53:30

15 3670006 CHEREPANOV Sergey KAZ 203.24 9:53:45

16 3300494 BABA Naoto JPN 232.22 9:54:00

17 3770020 ZHARKYMBAEV Tariel KGZ 352.54 9:54:15

18 3120068 WANG Qiang CHN 431.97 9:54:30

19 3961202 HETTIARATCHI Lukas SRI 9:54:45

20 3040011 SIM Ben AUS 9:55:00
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SHIRAHATAYAMA CROSS-COUNTRY SKIING

MEN'S 1.4km INDIVIDUAL

MON 20 FEB 2017
SPRINT CLASSICAL

Start Time 09:50 End Time10:00 QUALIFICATION

RESULTS

 Technical Delegate Marco Mapelli FIS  Name: Sprint 1.4km 

 Assistant TD Ji Young Bae FIS  Height Difference (HD): 28m 

 National Assistant TD Tatsuya Watanabe JPN  Maximum Climb (MC): 14m 

 Chief of Competition Mikio Ikeda JPN  Total Climb (TC): 30m 

 Length of Lap: 1400m 

 Number of Laps: 1 

1 6 3320185 KIM Magnus KOR 3:17.29 0.00 79.19 Qualified

2 4 3300241 KASHIWABARA Nobuhito JPN 3:19.66 +2.37 93.61 Qualified

3 5 3120031 SUN Qinghai CHN 3:22.10 +4.81 108.45 Qualified

4 9 3120063 SHANG Jincai CHN 3:22.19 +4.90 108.99 Qualified

5 3 3670042 MALYSHEV Sergey KAZ 3:22.25 +4.96 109.36 Qualified

6 18 3120068 WANG Qiang CHN 3:23.33 +6.04 115.93 Qualified

7 2 3670000 CHEBOTKO Nikolay KAZ 3:24.39 +7.10 122.38 Qualified

8 11 3300277 SHIMIZU Kohei JPN 3:24.43 +7.14 122.62 Qualified

9 10 3320127 HWANG Jun-ho KOR 3:25.58 +8.29 129.61 Qualified

10 15 3670006 CHEREPANOV Sergey KAZ 3:26.49 +9.20 135.15 Qualified

11 7 3120099 ZHU Mingliang CHN 3:26.91 +9.62 137.70 Qualified

12 14 3320114 PARK Seong-beom KOR 3:27.45 +10.16 140.99 Qualified

13 1 3670025 MALYSHEV Alexandr KAZ 3:28.52 +11.23 147.50 Qualified

14 13 3320158 KIM Eun-ho KOR 3:29.28 +11.99 152.12 Qualified

15 16 3300494 BABA Naoto JPN 3:37.76 +20.47 203.70 Qualified

16 17 3770020 ZHARKYMBAEV Tariel KGZ 3:40.41 +23.12 219.82 Qualified

17 12 3040098 BURSILL Jackson AUS 3:51.77 +34.48 288.91 Not Qualified

18 19 3961202 HETTIARATCHI Lukas SRI 4:44.88 +1:27.59 611.95 Not Qualified

20 3040011 SIM Ben AUS DNS Not Qualified

Snow Air

09:50  Cloudy -1.0℃ -2.0℃ 38％ S 1m/s

Entries Ranked DSQ DNF DNS

19/7 18/7 0/0 0/0 1/1

Technical Delegate Race Secretary

Marco Mapelli Shigeru Yoshida

Legend:

=  Equal sign indicates that two or more competitors share the same rank

DNS  Did Not Start DNF  Did Not Finish DSQ  Disqualified
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SHIRAHATAYAMA CROSS-COUNTRY SKIING

MEN'S 1.4km INDIVIDUAL

MON 20 FEB 2017
SPRINT CLASSICAL

FINAL

RESULTS BRACKET

 Technical Delegate Marco Mapelli FIS  Name: Sprint 1.4km 

 Assistant TD Ji Young Bae FIS  Height Difference (HD): 28m 

 National Assistant TD Tatsuya Watanabe JPN  Maximum Climb (MC): 14m 

 Chief of Competition Mikio Ikeda JPN  Total Climb (TC): 30m 

 Length of Lap: 1400m 

 Number of Laps: 1 

Heat 1 11:20:00 3:18.87

1 KIM M(KOR) 0.00

9 HWANG J(KOR) +1.05

8 SHIMIZU K(JPN) +1.05

16 ZHARKYMBAEV T(KGZ) +23.66 Heat 1 11:50:00 3:17.58

1 KIM M(KOR) 0.00 Final A 12:20:00 3:11.40

Heat 2 11:25:00 3:17.28 4 SHANG J(CHN) +0.45 1 KIM M(KOR) 0.00

5 MALYSHEV S(KAZ) 0.00 5 MALYSHEV S(KAZ) +0.45 3 SUN Q(CHN) 0.00

4 SHANG J(CHN) +0.88 9 HWANG J(KOR) +4.39 2 KASHIWABARA N(JPN) +5.95

12 PARK S(KOR) +5.15 4 SHANG J(CHN) +27.47

13 MALYSHEV A(KAZ) +6.33

Heat 3 11:30:00 3:17.01 Final B 12:15:00 3:21.41

7 CHEBOTKO N(KAZ) 0.00 6 WANG Q(CHN) 0.00

2 KASHIWABARA N(JPN) +1.96 Heat 2 11:55:00 3:18.37 5 MALYSHEV S(KAZ) +1.30

10 CHEREPANOV S(KAZ) +1.96 3 SUN Q(CHN) 0.00 9 HWANG J(KOR) +5.28

15 BABA N(JPN) +23.30 2 KASHIWABARA N(JPN) +1.46 7 CHEBOTKO N(KAZ) +18.83

7 CHEBOTKO N(KAZ) +1.91

Heat 4 11:35:00 3:21.04 6 WANG Q(CHN) +44.72

3 SUN Q(CHN) 0.00

6 WANG Q(CHN) +0.60

11 ZHU M(CHN) +4.01

14 KIM E(KOR) +5.44
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SHIRAHATAYAMA CROSS-COUNTRY SKIING

MEN'S 1.4km INDIVIDUAL

MON 20 FEB 2017
SPRINT CLASSICAL

Start Time 11:20 End Time12:24

RESULTS

 Technical Delegate Marco Mapelli FIS  Name: Sprint 1.4km 

 Assistant TD Ji Young Bae FIS  Height Difference (HD): 28m 

 National Assistant TD Tatsuya Watanabe JPN  Maximum Climb (MC): 14m 

 Chief of Competition Mikio Ikeda JPN  Total Climb (TC): 30m 

 Length of Lap: 1400m 

 Number of Laps: 1 

Final A

1 1 KIM Magnus KOR3:17.29 (1) 0.00(1) 0.00(1) 0.00(1)

2 3 SUN Qinghai CHN3:22.10 (3) 0.00(1) 0.00(1) 0.00(2)

3 2 KASHIWABARA Nobuhito JPN 3:19.66 (2) +1.96(2) +1.46(2) +5.95(3)

4 4 SHANG Jincai CHN3:22.19 (4) +0.88(2) +0.45(2) +27.47(4)

Final B

5 6 WANG Qiang CHN3:23.33 (6) +0.60(2) +44.72(4) 0.00(1)

6 5 MALYSHEV Sergey KAZ 3:22.25 (5) 0.00(1) +0.45(3) +1.30(2)

7 9 HWANG Jun-ho KOR3:25.58 (9) +1.05(2) +4.39(4) +5.28(3)

8 7 CHEBOTKO Nikolay KAZ 3:24.39 (7) 0.00(1) +1.91(3)+18.83(4)

Quarterfinals

9 8 SHIMIZU Kohei JPN 3:24.43 (8) +1.05(3)

10 10 CHEREPANOV Sergey KAZ 3:26.49 (10) +1.96(3)

11 11 ZHU Mingliang CHN3:26.91 (11) +4.01(3)

12 12 PARK Seong-beom KOR3:27.45 (12) +5.15(3)

13 13 MALYSHEV Alexandr KAZ 3:28.52 (13) +6.33(4)

14 14 KIM Eun-ho KOR3:29.28 (14) +5.44(4)

15 15 BABA Naoto JPN 3:37.76 (15) +23.30(4)

16 16 ZHARKYMBAEV Tariel KGZ 3:40.41 (16) +23.66(4)

Qualification

17 BURSILL Jackson AUS 3:51.77 (17)

18 HETTIARATCHI Lukas SRI 4:44.88 (18)

SIM Ben AUS DNS
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SHIRAHATAYAMA CROSS-COUNTRY SKIING

MEN'S 1.4km INDIVIDUAL

MON 20 FEB 2017
SPRINT CLASSICAL

Start Time 11:20 End Time12:24

RESULTS

Snow Air

09:50  Cloudy -1.0℃ -2.0℃ 38％ S 1m/s

11:00  Cloudy -1.0℃ -1.7℃ 40％  0m/s

11:00  Cloudy -1.0℃ -1.7℃ 40％  0m/s

11:00  Cloudy -1.0℃ -1.7℃ 40％  0m/s

Entries Ranked DSQ DNF DNS

19/7 18/7 0/0 0/0 1/1

Technical Delegate Race Secretary

Marco Mapelli Shigeru Yoshida

Legend:

QF-1    Quarterfinal-Heat1 QF-2    Quarterfinal-Heat2 QF-3    Quarterfinal-Heat3

QF-4    Quarterfinal-Heat4 SF-1    Semifinal-Heat1 SF-2    Semifinal-Heat2

DSQ  Disqualified DNF  Did Not Finish DNS  Did Not Start

=      Equal sign indicates that two or more competitors share the same rank

CCM501100_77D31.0 Report Created MON 20 FEB 2017  13:35 Page 2 / 2

Competitors/NOCs

Time Weather Humidity
Temperatures Wind

Direction / Speed

OPEN STADIUM



CROSS-COUNTRY SKIING
MEN'S 1.4KM SPRINT CLASSICAL

MEDALLISTS

Medal Name NOC

GOLD KIM Magnus KOR - Rep. Korea

SILVER SUN Qinghai CHN - China

BRONZE KASHIWABARA Nobuhito JPN - Japan

CCM501000_92A 1.0 Report Created MON 06 MAR 2017 19:52 Page 1 / 1



SHIRAHATAYAMA CROSS-COUNTRY SKIING

MEN'S 10km CLASSICAL

THU 23 FEB 2017

Start Time 11:00

START LIST

 Technical Delegate Marco Mapelli FIS  Name: North 5km 

 Assistant TD Ji Young Bae FIS  Height Difference (HD): 69m 

 National Assistant TD Tatsuya Watanabe JPN  Maximum Climb (MC): 50m 

 Chief of Competition Mikio Ikeda JPN  Total Climb (TC): 388m 

 Length of Lap: 5000m 

 Number of Laps: 2 

Number of Competitors : 23, Number of NOCs : 10

1 NGUYEN Duc manh VIE 11:00:30

2 3120068 WANG Qiang CHN 11:01:00

3 3620026 SINGH Jagdish IND 11:01:30

4 3620029 ILIYAS Mohamed IND 11:02:00

5 3040011 SIM Ben AUS 11:02:30

6 3961202 HETTIARATCHI Lukas SRI 11:03:00

7 3340014 TAWK Samer LBN 11:03:30

8 3040098 BURSILL Jackson AUS 200.91 11:04:00

9 3120098 WANG Runzhe CHN 181.62 11:04:30

10 3120099 ZHU Mingliang CHN 136.01 11:05:00

11 3120063 SHANG Jincai CHN 110.19 11:05:30

12 3900005 CHANLOUNG Mark THA 108.16 11:06:00

13 3320114 PARK Seong-beom KOR 98.41 11:06:30

14 3320184 KIM Min-woo KOR 92.56 11:07:00

15 3320127 HWANG Jun-ho KOR 81.66 11:07:30

16 3670032 AKHMADIYEV Yerdos KAZ 77.56 11:08:00

17 3670000 CHEBOTKO Nikolay KAZ 77.31 11:08:30

18 3300277 SHIMIZU Kohei JPN 64.78 11:09:00

19 3670006 CHEREPANOV Sergey KAZ 62.98 11:09:30

20 3320185 KIM Magnus KOR 54.00 11:10:00

21 3300494 BABA Naoto JPN 43.02 11:10:30

22 3670042 MALYSHEV Sergey KAZ 40.90 11:11:00

23 3300330 LENTING Akira JPN 33.72 11:11:30

CCM010101_51A1.0 Report Created WED 22 FEB 2017  11:01 Page 1 / 1
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SHIRAHATAYAMA CROSS-COUNTRY SKIING

MEN'S 10km CLASSICAL

THU 23 FEB 2017

Start Time 11:00 End Time12:06

RESULTS

 Technical Delegate Marco Mapelli FIS  Name: North 5km 

 Assistant TD Ji Young Bae FIS  Height Difference (HD): 69m 

 National Assistant TD Tatsuya Watanabe JPN  Maximum Climb (MC): 50m 

 Chief of Competition Mikio Ikeda JPN  Total Climb (TC): 388m 

 Length of Lap: 5000m 

 Number of Laps: 2 

1 23 3300330 LENTING Akira JPN 12:32.4 2 25:15.6 0.0 40.19

2 20 3320185 KIM Magnus KOR 12:27.6 1 25:32.5 +16.9 49.11

3 18 3300277 SHIMIZU Kohei JPN 12:42.8 4 25:39.0 +23.4 52.54

4 19 3670006 CHEREPANOV Sergey KAZ 12:45.4 5 25:51.1 +35.5 58.93

5 17 3670000 CHEBOTKO Nikolay KAZ 12:41.8 3 26:08.2 +52.6 67.95

6 16 3670032 AKHMADIYEV Yerdos KAZ 12:55.3 7 26:16.6 +1:01.0 72.39

7 21 3300494 BABA Naoto JPN 12:59.3 9 26:27.5 +1:11.9 78.14

8 22 3670042 MALYSHEV Sergey KAZ 12:49.7 6 26:32.3 +1:16.7 80.68

9 2 3120068 WANG Qiang CHN 12:57.7 8 27:21.3 +2:05.7 106.54

10 13 3320114 PARK Seong-beom KOR 13:12.4 10 27:43.8 +2:28.2 118.42

11 15 3320127 HWANG Jun-ho KOR 13:27.2 12 27:58.8 +2:43.2 126.33

12 11 3120063 SHANG Jincai CHN 13:23.1 11 28:06.6 +2:51.0 130.45

13 10 3120099 ZHU Mingliang CHN 13:40.8 13 28:18.7 +3:03.1 136.84

14 14 3320184 KIM Min-woo KOR 13:57.5 =14 29:17.1 +4:01.5 167.66

15 5 3040011 SIM Ben AUS 14:22.0 16 29:38.0 +4:22.4 178.70

16 9 3120098 WANG Runzhe CHN 13:57.5 =14 30:47.8 +5:32.2 215.54

17 8 3040098 BURSILL Jackson AUS 15:55.9 17 32:47.4 +7:31.8 278.67

18 4 3620029 ILIYAS Mohamed IND 17:56.9 19 36:13.8 +10:58.2 387.62

19 3 3620026 SINGH Jagdish IND 17:39.9 18 36:48.4 +11:32.8 405.88

20 7 3340014 TAWK Samer LBN 19:34.1 20 41:15.2 +15:59.6 546.71

21 6 3961202 HETTIARATCHI Lukas SRI 22:06.1 21 48:51.0 +23:35.4 787.30

22 1 NGUYEN Duc manh VIE 32:44.6 22 1:04:30.0 +39:14.4 1282.95

Snow Air

11:00  Snow 0℃ -0.7℃ 66％ S 2m/s

Entries Ranked DSQ DNF DNS

22/9 22/9 0/0 0/0 0/0

Technical Delegate Race Secretary

Marco Mapelli Shigeru Yoshida

Legend:

DSQ  Disqualified DNF  Did Not Finish DNS  Did Not Start
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CROSS-COUNTRY SKIING
MEN'S 10KM CLASSICAL

MEDALLISTS

Medal Name NOC

GOLD LENTING Akira JPN - Japan

SILVER KIM Magnus KOR - Rep. Korea

BRONZE SHIMIZU Kohei JPN - Japan
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SHIRAHATAYAMA CROSS-COUNTRY SKIING

MEN'S 15km FREE

TUE 21 FEB 2017

Start Time 11:00

START LIST

 Technical Delegate Marco Mapelli FIS  Name: North 5km + South 2.5km 

 Assistant TD Ji Young Bae FIS  Height Difference (HD): 69m 

 National Assistant TD Tatsuya Watanabe JPN  Maximum Climb (MC): 50m 

 Chief of Competition Mikio Ikeda JPN  Total Climb (TC): 554m 

 Length of Lap: 7500m 

 Number of Laps: 2 

Number of Competitors : 27, Number of NOCs : 10

1 3820016 ZUBAIR Zubair PAK 11:00:30

2 3961201 DE SILVA Mahamadaachchi sajeev SRI 11:01:00

3 3040011 SIM Ben AUS 11:01:30

4 3120068 WANG Qiang CHN 11:02:00

5 3961200 MUTHUGALA Shehan SRI 11:02:30

6 3340014 TAWK Samer LBN 11:03:00

7 3820018 KHAN Imran PAK 11:03:30

8 3620026 SINGH Jagdish IND 11:04:00

9 3820017 KHAN Ishaq PAK 11:04:30

10 3620029 ILIYAS Mohamed IND 11:05:00

11 3820019 HAQ Fazal PAK 11:05:30

12 3040098 BURSILL Jackson AUS 200.91 11:06:00

13 3120105 WEI Meng CHN 191.98 11:06:30

14 3120099 ZHU Mingliang CHN 136.01 11:07:00

15 3120063 SHANG Jincai CHN 110.19 11:07:30

16 3900005 CHANLOUNG Mark THA 108.16 11:08:00

17 3320184 KIM Min-woo KOR 92.56 11:08:30

18 3320158 KIM Eun-ho KOR 91.12 11:09:00

19 3320127 HWANG Jun-ho KOR 81.66 11:09:30

20 3670032 AKHMADIYEV Yerdos KAZ 77.56 11:10:00

21 3670000 CHEBOTKO Nikolay KAZ 77.31 11:10:30

22 3670006 CHEREPANOV Sergey KAZ 62.98 11:11:00

23 3670058 MUKHIN Rinat KAZ 54.36 11:11:30

24 3320185 KIM Magnus KOR 54.00 11:12:00

25 3300241 KASHIWABARA Nobuhito JPN 53.19 11:12:30

26 3300494 BABA Naoto JPN 43.02 11:13:00

27 3300330 LENTING Akira JPN 33.72 11:13:30
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SHIRAHATAYAMA CROSS-COUNTRY SKIING

MEN'S 15km FREE

TUE 21 FEB 2017

Start Time 11:00 End Time12:46

RESULTS

 Technical Delegate Marco Mapelli FIS  Name: North 5km + South 2.5km 

 Assistant TD Ji Young Bae FIS  Height Difference (HD): 69m 

 National Assistant TD Tatsuya Watanabe JPN  Maximum Climb (MC): 50m 

 Chief of Competition Mikio Ikeda JPN  Total Climb (TC): 554m 

 Length of Lap: 7500m 

 Number of Laps: 2 

1 23 3670058 MUKHIN Rinat KAZ 20:08.2 1 41:25.3 0.0 34.96

2 26 3300494 BABA Naoto JPN 20:09.4 2 41:29.8 +4.5 36.41

3 27 3300330 LENTING Akira JPN 20:10.0 3 41:33.3 +8.0 37.54

4 22 3670006 CHEREPANOV Sergey KAZ 20:43.5 4 41:49.1 +23.8 42.62

5 21 3670000 CHEBOTKO Nikolay KAZ 21:00.8 7 42:50.4 +1:25.1 62.35

6 20 3670032 AKHMADIYEV Yerdos KAZ 20:58.0 6 43:10.5 +1:45.2 68.82

7 4 3120068 WANG Qiang CHN 21:40.3 9 43:33.8 +2:08.5 76.32

8 24 3320185 KIM Magnus KOR 20:55.4 5 43:35.5 +2:10.2 76.87

9 25 3300241 KASHIWABARA Nobuhito JPN 21:13.4 8 44:06.7 +2:41.4 86.91

10 17 3320184 KIM Min-woo KOR 22:00.5 11 44:24.5 +2:59.2 92.64

11 18 3320158 KIM Eun-ho KOR 22:03.4 12 45:03.8 +3:38.5 105.29

12 15 3120063 SHANG Jincai CHN 21:52.4 10 45:17.1 +3:51.8 109.57

13 3 3040011 SIM Ben AUS 23:05.0 13 48:12.2 +6:46.9 165.94

14 14 3120099 ZHU Mingliang CHN 23:29.0 14 48:29.3 +7:04.0 171.44

15 13 3120105 WEI Meng CHN 23:59.7 15 48:58.7 +7:33.4 180.91

16 12 3040098 BURSILL Jackson AUS 24:28.3 16 50:17.6 +8:52.3 206.30

17 8 3620026 SINGH Jagdish IND 24:49.6 17 50:22.0 +8:56.7 207.72

18 10 3620029 ILIYAS Mohamed IND 25:09.3 18 51:24.2 +9:58.9 227.74

19 9 3820017 KHAN Ishaq PAK 27:42.9 19 57:24.7 +15:59.4 343.78

20 7 3820018 KHAN Imran PAK 28:16.1 20 58:26.1 +17:00.8 363.55

21 1 3820016 ZUBAIR Zubair PAK 28:52.4 21 59:25.1 +17:59.8 382.54

22 6 3340014 TAWK Samer LBN 29:09.0 22 1:00:58.6 +19:33.3 412.64

23 2 3961201 DE SILVA Mahamadaachchi sajeevSRI 44:59.5 24 1:34:55.6 +53:30.3 1068.33

24 5 3961200 MUTHUGALA Shehan SRI 49:33.5 25 1:42:48.9+1:01:23.6 1220.68

11 3820019 HAQ Fazal PAK 30:14.1 23 DSQ

19 3320127 HWANG Jun-ho KOR DNS

Snow Air

11:00  Cloudy -3.0℃ -4.4℃ 46％ N 4m/s

Entries Ranked DSQ DNF DNS

26/9 24/9 1/1 0/0 1/1

Technical Delegate Race Secretary

Marco Mapelli Shigeru Yoshida
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SHIRAHATAYAMA CROSS-COUNTRY SKIING

MEN'S 15km FREE

TUE 21 FEB 2017

Start Time 11:00 End Time12:46

RESULTS

Legend:

DSQ  Disqualified DNF  Did Not Finish DNS  Did Not Start

=      Equal sign indicates that two or more competitors share the same rank
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CROSS-COUNTRY SKIING
MEN'S 15KM FREE

MEDALLISTS

Medal Name NOC

GOLD MUKHIN Rinat KAZ - Kazakhstan

SILVER BABA Naoto JPN - Japan

BRONZE LENTING Akira JPN - Japan

CCM115000_92A 1.0 Report Created MON 06 MAR 2017 19:52 Page 1 / 1



SHIRAHATAYAMA CROSS-COUNTRY SKIING

MEN'S 30km FREE

SUN 26 FEB 2017
MASS START

Start Time 12:30

START LIST

 Technical Delegate Marco Mapelli FIS  Name: 7.5km ( North 3.75km + South 3.75km ) 

 Assistant TD Ji Young Bae FIS  Height Difference (HD): 69m 

 National Assistant TD Tatsuya Watanabe JPN  Maximum Climb (MC): 44m 

 Chief of Competition Mikio Ikeda JPN  Total Climb (TC): 1056m 

 Length of Lap: 7500m 

 Number of Laps: 4 

Number of Competitors : 22, Number of NOCs : 8

1 3300330 LENTING Akira JPN 33.72 12:30:00

2 3670042 MALYSHEV Sergey KAZ 40.90 12:30:00

3 3300494 BABA Naoto JPN 43.02 12:30:00

4 3320185 KIM Magnus KOR 54.00 12:30:00

5 3670006 CHEREPANOV Sergey KAZ 62.98 12:30:00

6 3300277 SHIMIZU Kohei JPN 64.78 12:30:00

7 3670000 CHEBOTKO Nikolay KAZ 77.31 12:30:00

8 3670032 AKHMADIYEV Yerdos KAZ 77.56 12:30:00

9 3320127 HWANG Jun-ho KOR 81.66 12:30:00

10 3320158 KIM Eun-ho KOR 91.12 12:30:00

11 3320114 PARK Seong-beom KOR 98.41 12:30:00

12 3900005 CHANLOUNG Mark THA 108.16 12:30:00

13 3120063 SHANG Jincai CHN 110.19 12:30:00

14 3720014 BATMUNKH Achbadrakh MGL 137.93 12:30:00

15 3120098 WANG Runzhe CHN 181.62 12:30:00

16 3120105 WEI Meng CHN 191.98 12:30:00

17 3040098 BURSILL Jackson AUS 200.91 12:30:00

18 3720013 BAASANSUREN Amarsanaa MGL 224.86 12:30:00

19 3620029 ILIYAS Mohamed IND 12:30:00

20 3620026 SINGH Jagdish IND 12:30:00

21 3120068 WANG Qiang CHN 12:30:00

22 3040011 SIM Ben AUS 12:30:00

CCM730101_51E1.0 Report Created SAT 25 FEB 2017  11:01 Page 1 / 1
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SHIRAHATAYAMA CROSS-COUNTRY SKIING

MEN'S 30km FREE

SUN 26 FEB 2017
MASS START

Start Time 12:30 End Time14:19

RESULTS

 Technical Delegate Marco Mapelli FIS  Name: 7.5km ( North 3.75km + South 3.75km ) 

 Assistant TD Ji Young Bae FIS  Height Difference (HD): 69m 

 National Assistant TD Tatsuya Watanabe JPN  Maximum Climb (MC): 44m 

 Chief of Competition Mikio Ikeda JPN  Total Climb (TC): 1056m 

 Length of Lap: 7500m 

 Number of Laps: 4 

1 1 3300330 LENTING Akira JPN 20:06.8 3 40:30.4 2 1:01:58.7 2 1:22:54.0 0.0 37.26

2 5 3670006 CHEREPANOV Sergey KAZ 20:07.6 5 40:31.7 5 1:02:00.6 6 1:22:54.0 0.0 37.26

3 7 3670000 CHEBOTKO Nikolay KAZ 20:07.2 4 40:31.3 4 1:01:59.1 3 1:22:56.3 +2.3 37.91

4 8 3670032 AKHMADIYEV Yerdos KAZ 20:08.5 7 40:32.7 7 1:02:01.4 7 1:22:59.4 +5.4 38.78

5 3 3300494 BABA Naoto JPN 20:05.9 1 40:29.9 1 1:01:58.2 1 1:23:03.3 +9.3 39.88

6 21 3120068 WANG Qiang CHN 20:08.0 6 40:33.4 8 1:01:59.6 4 1:23:07.8 +13.8 41.14

7 4 3320185 KIM Magnus KOR 20:06.2 2 40:30.8 3 1:02:00.1 5 1:24:18.6 +1:24.6 61.07

8 10 3320158 KIM Eun-ho KOR 20:09.6 9 40:32.2 6 1:02:04.0 8 1:24:35.5 +1:41.5 65.83

9 6 3300277 SHIMIZU Kohei JPN 20:12.1 11 40:58.6 10 1:03:47.3 10 1:27:06.1 +4:12.1 108.22

10 11 3320114 PARK Seong-beom KOR 20:09.0 8 40:48.3 9 1:03:22.9 9 1:27:26.8 +4:32.8 114.04

11 13 3120063 SHANG Jincai CHN 20:11.6 10 41:54.2 11 1:05:21.3 11 1:29:28.7 +6:34.7 148.35

12 9 3320127 HWANG Jun-ho KOR 20:30.7 12 42:38.2 12 1:05:41.9 12 1:29:28.7 +6:34.7 148.35

13 15 3120098 WANG Runzhe CHN 21:22.1 16 44:20.2 15 1:07:33.0 13 1:31:55.2 +9:01.2 189.59

14 14 3720014 BATMUNKH Achbadrakh MGL 21:00.3 13 44:01.8 13 1:08:34.8 14 1:34:28.9 +11:34.9 232.85

15 22 3040011 SIM Ben AUS 21:00.7 14 44:02.5 14 1:08:35.6 15 1:35:06.4 +12:12.4 243.40

16 20 3620026 SINGH Jagdish IND 21:51.0 17 45:45.9 16 1:10:37.7 16 1:36:43.5 +13:49.5 270.73

17 19 3620029 ILIYAS Mohamed IND 22:30.4 18 47:30.7 17 1:13:32.3 17 1:41:08.7 +18:14.7 345.38

18 17 3040098 BURSILL Jackson AUS 23:46.1 20 50:47.5 18 1:18:59.5 18 1:48:13.7 +25:19.7 465.00

16 3120105 WEI Meng CHN 21:03.7 15 DNF

18 3720013 BAASANSUREN Amarsanaa MGL 22:38.1 19 DNF

2 3670042 MALYSHEV Sergey KAZ DNS

Snow Air

12:30  Snow -2.0℃ -5.1℃ 4.6％ N 3m/s

Entries Ranked DSQ DNF DNS

21/7 18/7 0/0 2/2 1/1

Technical Delegate Race Secretary

Marco Mapelli Shigeru Yoshida

Legend:

DSQ  Disqualified DNF  Did Not Finish DNS  Did Not Start

=      Equal sign indicates that two or more competitors share the same rank
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CROSS-COUNTRY SKIING
MEN'S 30KM FREE MASS START

MEDALLISTS

Medal Name NOC

GOLD LENTING Akira JPN - Japan

SILVER CHEREPANOV Sergey KAZ - Kazakhstan

BRONZE CHEBOTKO Nikolay KAZ - Kazakhstan
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SHIRAHATAYAMA CROSS-COUNTRY SKIING

MEN'S 4 x 7.5km RELAY

FRI 24 FEB 2017

Start Time 12:30

START LIST

 Technical Delegate Marco Mapelli FIS  Name: North 2.5km   /   South 2.5km 

 Assistant TD Ji Young Bae FIS  Height Difference (HD): 47m  48m 

 National Assistant TD Tatsuya Watanabe JPN  Maximum Climb (MC): 30m  39m 

 Chief of Competition Mikio Ikeda JPN  Total Climb (TC): 237m  249m 

 Length of Lap: 2500m   2500m 

 Number of Laps: 6 (1/2 C)  6 (3/4 F) 

Number of Competitors : 16, Number of NOCs : 4

1 KAZ - Kazakhstan

1-1 r CHEREPANOV Sergey

1-2 g AKHMADIYEV Yerdos

1-3 y CHEBOTKO Nikolay

1-4 b MUKHIN Rinat

2 JPN - Japan

2-1 r KASHIWABARA Nobuhito

2-2 g SHIMIZU Kohei

2-3 y BABA Naoto

2-4 b LENTING Akira

3 KOR - Republic of Korea

3-1 r HWANG Jun-ho

3-2 g PARK Seong-beom

3-3 y KIM Min-woo

3-4 b KIM Magnus

4 CHN - People's Republic of China

4-1 r SUN Qinghai

4-2 g SHANG Jincai

4-3 y ZHU Mingliang

4-4 b WANG Qiang

Legend:

r  red g  green y  yellow b  blue

CCM407101_51C1.0 Report Created FRI 24 FEB 2017  08:37 Page 1 / 1

OPEN STADIUM

Jury Information Course information

Bib

Leg

NOC

Bib Color
Name Remarks



SHIRAHATAYAMA CROSS-COUNTRY SKIING

MEN'S 4 x 7.5km RELAY

FRI 24 FEB 2017

Start Time 12:30 End Time14:04

RESULTS

 Technical Delegate Marco Mapelli FIS  Name: North 2.5km   /   South 2.5km 

 Assistant TD Ji Young Bae FIS  Height Difference (HD): 47m  48m 

 National Assistant TD Tatsuya Watanabe JPN  Maximum Climb (MC): 30m  39m 

 Chief of Competition Mikio Ikeda JPN  Total Climb (TC): 237m  249m 

 Length of Lap: 2500m   2500m 

 Number of Laps: 6 (1/2 C)  6 (3/4 F) 

1 2 JPN - Japan 1:27:30.3 0.0

2-1 r KASHIWABARA Nobuhito 23:54.4 3 +12.3 23:54.4 3 +12.3

2-2 g SHIMIZU Kohei 21:27.1 1 0.0 45:21.5 1 0.0

2-3 y BABA Naoto 21:18.1 2 +5.0 1:06:39.6 1 0.0

2-4 b LENTING Akira 20:50.7 1 0.0 1:27:30.3 1 0.0

2 1 KAZ - Kazakhstan 1:27:49.4 +19.1

1-1 r CHEREPANOV Sergey 23:42.1 1 0.0 23:42.1 1 0.0

1-2 g AKHMADIYEV Yerdos 21:45.0 3 +17.9 45:27.1 2 +5.6

1-3 y CHEBOTKO Nikolay 21:13.1 1 0.0 1:06:40.2 2 +0.6

1-4 b MUKHIN Rinat 21:09.2 2 +18.5 1:27:49.4 2 +19.1

3 3 KOR - Republic of Korea 1:30:12.2 +2:41.9

3-1 r HWANG Jun-ho 23:53.6 2 +11.5 23:53.6 2 +11.5

3-2 g PARK Seong-beom 21:53.9 4 +26.8 45:47.5 4 +26.0

3-3 y KIM Min-woo 22:47.8 3 +1:34.7 1:08:35.3 3 +1:55.7

3-4 b KIM Magnus 21:36.9 3 +46.2 1:30:12.2 3 +2:41.9

4 4 CHN - People's Republic of China 1:33:50.4 +6:20.1

4-1 r SUN Qinghai 23:56.2 4 +14.1 23:56.2 4 +14.1

4-2 g SHANG Jincai 21:37.3 2 +10.2 45:33.5 3 +12.0

4-3 y ZHU Mingliang 23:18.7 4 +2:05.6 1:08:52.2 4 +2:12.6

4-4 b WANG Qiang 24:58.2 4 +4:07.5 1:33:50.4 4 +6:20.1

Snow Air

12:30  Sunny 0℃ -0.5℃ 28％ N 4m/s

Entries Ranked DSQ DNF DNS

16/4 16/4 0/0 0/0 0/0

Technical Delegate Race Secretary

Marco Mapelli Shigeru Yoshida
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SHIRAHATAYAMA CROSS-COUNTRY SKIING

MEN'S 4 x 7.5km RELAY

FRI 24 FEB 2017

Start Time 12:30 End Time14:04

RESULTS

Legend:

r      red g      green y      yellow b      blue

DSQ  Disqualified DNF  Did Not Finish DNS  Did Not Start

=      Equal sign indicates that two or more competitors share the same rank

CCM407101_73C1.0 Report Created FRI 24 FEB 2017  14:08 Page 2 / 2
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CROSS-COUNTRY SKIING
MEN'S RELAY 4X7.5 KM

MEDALLISTS

Medal NOC Name

GOLD KASHIWABARA NobuhitoJPN - Japan
SHIMIZU Kohei
BABA Naoto
LENTING Akira

SILVER CHEREPANOV SergeyKAZ - Kazakhstan
AKHMADIYEV Yerdos
CHEBOTKO Nikolay
MUKHIN Rinat

BRONZE HWANG Jun-hoKOR - Rep. Korea
PARK Seong-beom
KIM Min-woo
KIM Magnus
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SHIRAHATAYAMA CROSS-COUNTRY SKIING

LADIES' 1.4km INDIVIDUAL

MON 20 FEB 2017
SPRINT CLASSICAL

Start Time 09:30 QUALIFICATION

START LIST

 Technical Delegate Marco Mapelli FIS  Name: Sprint 1.4km 

 Assistant TD Ji Young Bae FIS  Height Difference (HD): 28m 

 National Assistant TD Tatsuya Watanabe JPN  Maximum Climb (MC): 14m 

 Chief of Competition Mikio Ikeda JPN  Total Climb (TC): 30m 

 Length of Lap: 1400m 

 Number of Laps: 1 

Number of Competitors : 18, Number of NOCs : 7

1 1319976 KOLOMINA Yelena KAZ 129.49 9:30:15

2 3125046 LI Xin CHN 135.21 9:30:30

3 3045070 WRIGHT Casey AUS 137.60 9:30:45

4 3125023 MAN Dandan CHN 148.14 9:31:00

5 3125082 CHI Chunxue CHN 152.53 9:31:15

6 3125002 LI Hongxue CHN 188.29 9:31:30

7 3905001 CHANLOUNG Karen THA 198.52 9:31:45

8 3325027 JU Hye-ri KOR 212.43 9:32:00

9 3305193 TAKIZAWA Kozue JPN 213.77 9:32:15

10 3305258 MIYAZAKI Hikari JPN 218.51 9:32:30

11 3305134 KOBAYASHI Yuki JPN 222.45 9:32:45

12 3675041 SHURYGA Angelina KAZ 226.17 9:33:00

13 3325065 JE Sang-mi KOR 235.84 9:33:15

14 3675018 MATROSSOVA Marina KAZ 236.73 9:33:30

15 3325046 HAN Da-som KOR 250.56 9:33:45

16 3325036 CHOE Shin-ae KOR 476.16 9:34:00

17 3775011 ABDYKADYROVA Kunduz KGZ 803.15 9:34:15

18 3675044 EBEL Tamara KAZ 9:34:30

CCW501901_51D11.0 Report Created SUN 19 FEB 2017  12:45 Page 1 / 1
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SHIRAHATAYAMA CROSS-COUNTRY SKIING

LADIES' 1.4km INDIVIDUAL

MON 20 FEB 2017
SPRINT CLASSICAL

Start Time 09:30 End Time09:40 QUALIFICATION

RESULTS

 Technical Delegate Marco Mapelli FIS  Name: Sprint 1.4km 

 Assistant TD Ji Young Bae FIS  Height Difference (HD): 28m 

 National Assistant TD Tatsuya Watanabe JPN  Maximum Climb (MC): 14m 

 Chief of Competition Mikio Ikeda JPN  Total Climb (TC): 30m 

 Length of Lap: 1400m 

 Number of Laps: 1 

1 3 3045070 WRIGHT Casey AUS 3:52.84 0.00 134.47 Qualified

2 4 3125023 MAN Dandan CHN 3:57.92 +5.08 160.65 Qualified

3 11 3305134 KOBAYASHI Yuki JPN 3:59.17 +6.33 167.09 Qualified

4 10 3305258 MIYAZAKI Hikari JPN 4:00.82 +7.98 175.60 Qualified

5 14 3675018 MATROSSOVA Marina KAZ 4:03.95 +11.11 191.73 Qualified

6 12 3675041 SHURYGA Angelina KAZ 4:03.98 +11.14 191.88 Qualified

7 1 1319976 KOLOMINA Yelena KAZ 4:04.79 +11.95 196.06 Qualified

8 8 3325027 JU Hye-ri KOR 4:04.90 +12.06 196.62 Qualified

9 9 3305193 TAKIZAWA Kozue JPN 4:05.87 +13.03 201.62 Qualified

10 6 3125002 LI Hongxue CHN 4:06.30 +13.46 203.84 Qualified

11 5 3125082 CHI Chunxue CHN 4:06.61 +13.77 205.44 Qualified

12 15 3325046 HAN Da-som KOR 4:08.41 +15.57 214.71 Qualified

13 13 3325065 JE Sang-mi KOR 4:09.05 +16.21 218.01 Qualified

14 18 3675044 EBEL Tamara KAZ 4:10.61 +17.77 226.05 Qualified

15 7 3905001 CHANLOUNG Karen THA 4:11.94 +19.10 232.91 Qualified

16 2 3125046 LI Xin CHN 4:12.14 +19.30 233.94 Qualified

17 16 3325036 CHOE Shin-ae KOR 4:19.79 +26.95 273.36 Not Qualified

18 17 3775011 ABDYKADYROVA Kunduz KGZ 5:42.65 +1:49.81 700.40 Not Qualified

Snow Air

09:30  Sunny -2.0℃ -1.7℃ 36％ S 1m/s

Entries Ranked DSQ DNF DNS

18/7 18/7 0/0 0/0 0/0

Technical Delegate Race Secretary

Marco Mapelli Shigeru Yoshida

Legend:

=  Equal sign indicates that two or more competitors share the same rank

DNS  Did Not Start DNF  Did Not Finish DSQ  Disqualified
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SHIRAHATAYAMA CROSS-COUNTRY SKIING

LADIES' 1.4km INDIVIDUAL

MON 20 FEB 2017
SPRINT CLASSICAL

FINAL

RESULTS BRACKET

 Technical Delegate Marco Mapelli FIS  Name: Sprint 1.4km 

 Assistant TD Ji Young Bae FIS  Height Difference (HD): 28m 

 National Assistant TD Tatsuya Watanabe JPN  Maximum Climb (MC): 14m 

 Chief of Competition Mikio Ikeda JPN  Total Climb (TC): 30m 

 Length of Lap: 1400m 

 Number of Laps: 1 

Heat 1 11:00:00 3:54.58

8 JU H(KOR) 0.00

1 WRIGHT C(AUS) 0.00

9 TAKIZAWA K(JPN) +6.51

16 LI X(CHN) +6.51 Heat 1 11:40:00 3:58.18

1 WRIGHT C(AUS) 0.00 Final A 12:10:00 3:48.29

Heat 2 11:05:00 4:00.40 8 JU H(KOR) +0.64 2 MAN D(CHN) 0.00

5 MATROSSOVA M(KAZ) 0.00 5 MATROSSOVA M(KAZ) +4.91 7 KOLOMINA Y(KAZ) +5.06

4 MIYAZAKI H(JPN) 0.00 4 MIYAZAKI H(JPN) +5.60 1 WRIGHT C(AUS) +10.49

13 JE S(KOR) +1.42 8 JU H(KOR) +20.29

12 HAN D(KOR) +3.91

Heat 3 11:10:00 3:53.05 Final B 12:05:00 4:04.98

2 MAN D(CHN) 0.00 6 SHURYGA A(KAZ) 0.00

7 KOLOMINA Y(KAZ) +2.49 Heat 2 11:45:00 3:52.72 14 EBEL T(KAZ) 0.00

10 LI H(CHN) +4.11 2 MAN D(CHN) 0.00 4 MIYAZAKI H(JPN) +2.48

15 CHANLOUNG K(THA) +13.78 7 KOLOMINA Y(KAZ) +2.79 5 MATROSSOVA M(KAZ) +9.16

14 EBEL T(KAZ) +6.98

Heat 4 11:15:00 3:54.64 6 SHURYGA A(KAZ) +9.47

6 SHURYGA A(KAZ) 0.00

14 EBEL T(KAZ) +0.66

11 CHI C(CHN) +0.66

3 KOBAYASHI Y(JPN) +0.66

CCW501100_73D31.0 Report Created MON 20 FEB 2017  13:32 Page 1 / 1
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SHIRAHATAYAMA CROSS-COUNTRY SKIING

LADIES' 1.4km INDIVIDUAL

MON 20 FEB 2017
SPRINT CLASSICAL

Start Time 11:00 End Time12:15

RESULTS

 Technical Delegate Marco Mapelli FIS  Name: Sprint 1.4km 

 Assistant TD Ji Young Bae FIS  Height Difference (HD): 28m 

 National Assistant TD Tatsuya Watanabe JPN  Maximum Climb (MC): 14m 

 Chief of Competition Mikio Ikeda JPN  Total Climb (TC): 30m 

 Length of Lap: 1400m 

 Number of Laps: 1 

Final A

1 2 MAN Dandan CHN3:57.92 (2) 0.00(1) 0.00(1) 0.00(1)

2 7 KOLOMINA Yelena KAZ 4:04.79 (7) +2.49(2) +2.79(2) +5.06(2)

3 1 WRIGHT Casey AUS 3:52.84 (1) 0.00(2) 0.00(1) +10.49(3)

4 8 JU Hye-ri KOR4:04.90 (8) 0.00(1) +0.64(2) +20.29(4)

Final B

5 6 SHURYGA Angelina KAZ 4:03.98 (6) 0.00(1) +9.47(4) 0.00(1)

6 14 EBEL Tamara KAZ 4:10.61 (14) +0.66(2) +6.98(3) 0.00(2)

7 4 MIYAZAKI Hikari JPN 4:00.82 (4) 0.00(2) +5.60(4) +2.48(3)

8 5 MATROSSOVA Marina KAZ 4:03.95 (5) 0.00(1) +4.91(3) +9.16(4)

Quarterfinals

9 9 TAKIZAWA Kozue JPN 4:05.87 (9) +6.51(3)

10 10 LI Hongxue CHN4:06.30 (10) +4.11(3)

11 11 CHI Chunxue CHN4:06.61 (11) +0.66(3)

12 13 JE Sang-mi KOR4:09.05 (13) +1.42(3)

13 3 KOBAYASHI Yuki JPN 3:59.17 (3) +0.66(4)

14 12 HAN Da-som KOR4:08.41 (12) +3.91(4)

15 15 CHANLOUNG Karen THA 4:11.94 (15) +13.78(4)

16 16 LI Xin CHN4:12.14 (16) +6.51(4)

Qualification

17 CHOE Shin-ae KOR4:19.79 (17)

18 ABDYKADYROVA Kunduz KGZ 5:42.65 (18)

CCW501100_77D31.0 Report Created MON 20 FEB 2017  13:33 Page 1 / 2
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SHIRAHATAYAMA CROSS-COUNTRY SKIING

LADIES' 1.4km INDIVIDUAL

MON 20 FEB 2017
SPRINT CLASSICAL

Start Time 11:00 End Time12:15

RESULTS

Snow Air

09:30  Sunny -2.0℃ -1.7℃ 36％ S 1m/s

11:00  Cloudy -1.0℃ -1.7℃ 40％  0m/s

11:00  Cloudy -1.0℃ -1.7℃ 40％  0m/s

11:00  Cloudy -1.0℃ -1.7℃ 40％  0m/s

Entries Ranked DSQ DNF DNS

18/7 18/7 0/0 0/0 0/0

Technical Delegate Race Secretary

Marco Mapelli Shigeru Yoshida

Legend:

QF-1    Quarterfinal-Heat1 QF-2    Quarterfinal-Heat2 QF-3    Quarterfinal-Heat3

QF-4    Quarterfinal-Heat4 SF-1    Semifinal-Heat1 SF-2    Semifinal-Heat2

DSQ  Disqualified DNF  Did Not Finish DNS  Did Not Start

=      Equal sign indicates that two or more competitors share the same rank

CCW501100_77D31.0 Report Created MON 20 FEB 2017  13:33 Page 2 / 2
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OPEN STADIUM



CROSS-COUNTRY SKIING
LADIES' 1.4KM SPRINT CLASSICAL

MEDALLISTS

Medal Name NOC

GOLD MAN Dandan CHN - China

SILVER KOLOMINA Yelena KAZ - Kazakhstan

BRONZE JU Hye-ri KOR - Rep. Korea

CCW501000_92A 1.0 Report Created MON 06 MAR 2017 19:52 Page 1 / 1



SHIRAHATAYAMA CROSS-COUNTRY SKIING

LADIES' 5km CLASSICAL

THU 23 FEB 2017

Start Time 10:00

START LIST

 Technical Delegate Marco Mapelli FIS  Name: North 5km 

 Assistant TD Ji Young Bae FIS  Height Difference (HD): 69m 

 National Assistant TD Tatsuya Watanabe JPN  Maximum Climb (MC): 50m 

 Chief of Competition Mikio Ikeda JPN  Total Climb (TC): 194m 

 Length of Lap: 5000m 

 Number of Laps: 1 

Number of Competitors : 23, Number of NOCs : 9

1 3625008 DEVI Nisha IND 10:00:30

2 3345002 RAHME Lea LBN 10:01:00

3 3625009 RANA Vikas IND 10:01:30

4 3625010 THAKUR Sarla IND 10:02:00

5 3725013 BAT-OCHIR Delgermaa MGL 345.30 10:02:30

6 3325036 CHOE Shin-ae KOR 221.17 10:03:00

7 3125023 MAN Dandan CHN 132.48 10:03:30

8 3325065 JE Sang-mi KOR 126.63 10:04:00

9 3675046 RYAZHKO Darya KAZ 123.44 10:04:30

10 3125002 LI Hongxue CHN 114.38 10:05:00

11 3325046 HAN Da-som KOR 112.47 10:05:30

12 3305258 MIYAZAKI Hikari JPN 109.71 10:06:00

13 3325027 JU Hye-ri KOR 108.54 10:06:30

14 3045070 WRIGHT Casey AUS 107.72 10:07:00

15 3675041 SHURYGA Angelina KAZ 107.58 10:07:30

16 3905001 CHANLOUNG Karen THA 106.14 10:08:00

17 3125082 CHI Chunxue CHN 101.67 10:08:30

18 3675090 TARASSOVA Anzhelika KAZ 97.06 10:09:00

19 3305193 TAKIZAWA Kozue JPN 89.65 10:09:30

20 3125046 LI Xin CHN 77.55 10:10:00

21 1319976 KOLOMINA Yelena KAZ 72.34 10:10:30

22 3305024 OBAYASHI Chisa JPN 60.98 10:11:00

23 3305134 KOBAYASHI Yuki JPN 53.50 10:11:30

CCW005101_51A1.0 Report Created WED 22 FEB 2017  11:00 Page 1 / 1
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SHIRAHATAYAMA CROSS-COUNTRY SKIING

LADIES' 5km CLASSICAL

THU 23 FEB 2017

Start Time 10:00 End Time10:40

RESULTS

 Technical Delegate Marco Mapelli FIS  Name: North 5km 

 Assistant TD Ji Young Bae FIS  Height Difference (HD): 69m 

 National Assistant TD Tatsuya Watanabe JPN  Maximum Climb (MC): 50m 

 Chief of Competition Mikio Ikeda JPN  Total Climb (TC): 194m 

 Length of Lap: 5000m 

 Number of Laps: 1 

1 23 3305134 KOBAYASHI Yuki JPN 14:56.1 0.0 57.46

2 21 1319976 KOLOMINA Yelena KAZ 15:02.8 +6.7 63.44

3 10 3125002 LI Hongxue CHN 15:18.6 +22.5 77.55

4 17 3125082 CHI Chunxue CHN 15:22.9 +26.8 81.39

5 19 3305193 TAKIZAWA Kozue JPN 15:24.8 +28.7 83.08

6 22 3305024 OBAYASHI Chisa JPN 15:32.9 +36.8 90.31

7 20 3125046 LI Xin CHN 15:34.2 +38.1 91.47

8 15 3675041 SHURYGA Angelina KAZ 15:43.6 +47.5 99.87

9 16 3905001 CHANLOUNG Karen THA 15:46.0 +49.9 102.01

10 18 3675090 TARASSOVA Anzhelika KAZ 15:53.1 +57.0 108.35

11 14 3045070 WRIGHT Casey AUS 15:57.4 +1:01.3 112.19

12 9 3675046 RYAZHKO Darya KAZ 15:58.5 +1:02.4 113.17

13 7 3125023 MAN Dandan CHN 16:00.0 +1:03.9 114.51

14 11 3325046 HAN Da-som KOR 16:10.1 +1:14.0 123.52

15 8 3325065 JE Sang-mi KOR 16:25.2 +1:29.1 137.00

16 6 3325036 CHOE Shin-ae KOR 17:05.7 +2:09.6 173.16

17 5 3725013 BAT-OCHIR Delgermaa MGL 20:03.6 +5:07.5 331.98

18 2 3345002 RAHME Lea LBN 31:51.5 +16:55.4 963.97

19 1 3625008 DEVI Nisha IND 36:03.6 +21:07.5 1189.03

20 3 3625009 RANA Vikas IND 37:49.1 +22:53.0 1283.22

4 3625010 THAKUR Sarla IND DNF

12 3305258 MIYAZAKI Hikari JPN DNS

13 3325027 JU Hye-ri KOR DNS

Snow Air

10:00  Snow 0℃ -0.1℃ 68％ S 1m/s

Entries Ranked DSQ DNF DNS

23/9 20/9 0/0 1/1 2/2

Technical Delegate Race Secretary

Marco Mapelli Shigeru Yoshida

Legend:

DSQ  Disqualified DNF  Did Not Finish DNS  Did Not Start

CCW005101_73A1.0 Report Created THU 23 FEB 2017  11:03 Page 1 / 1
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CROSS-COUNTRY SKIING
LADIES' 5KM CLASSICAL

MEDALLISTS

Medal Name NOC

GOLD KOBAYASHI Yuki JPN - Japan

SILVER KOLOMINA Yelena KAZ - Kazakhstan

BRONZE LI Hongxue CHN - China

CCW005000_92A 1.0 Report Created MON 06 MAR 2017 19:52 Page 1 / 1



SHIRAHATAYAMA CROSS-COUNTRY SKIING

LADIES' 10km FREE

TUE 21 FEB 2017

Start Time 10:00

START LIST

 Technical Delegate Marco Mapelli FIS  Name: North 5km 

 Assistant TD Ji Young Bae FIS  Height Difference (HD): 69m 

 National Assistant TD Tatsuya Watanabe JPN  Maximum Climb (MC): 50m 

 Chief of Competition Mikio Ikeda JPN  Total Climb (TC): 388m 

 Length of Lap: 5000m 

 Number of Laps: 2 

Number of Competitors : 24, Number of NOCs : 10

1 3625008 DEVI Nisha IND 10:00:30

2 3625010 THAKUR Sarla IND 10:01:00

3 3625009 RANA Vikas IND 10:01:30

4 3345002 RAHME Lea LBN 10:02:00

5 3895000 RAI Manikala NEP 1074.89 10:02:30

6 3725013 BAT-OCHIR Delgermaa MGL 345.30 10:03:00

7 3325036 CHOE Shin-ae KOR 221.17 10:03:30

8 3125070 MA Qinghua CHN 158.64 10:04:00

9 3675018 MATROSSOVA Marina KAZ 129.34 10:04:30

10 3675046 RYAZHKO Darya KAZ 123.44 10:05:00

11 3125002 LI Hongxue CHN 114.38 10:05:30

12 3325046 HAN Da-som KOR 112.47 10:06:00

13 3305258 MIYAZAKI Hikari JPN 109.71 10:06:30

14 3325027 JU Hye-ri KOR 108.54 10:07:00

15 3045070 WRIGHT Casey AUS 107.72 10:07:30

16 3905001 CHANLOUNG Karen THA 106.14 10:08:00

17 3125082 CHI Chunxue CHN 101.67 10:08:30

18 3675090 TARASSOVA Anzhelika KAZ 97.06 10:09:00

19 3305193 TAKIZAWA Kozue JPN 89.65 10:09:30

20 3125046 LI Xin CHN 77.55 10:10:00

21 1319976 KOLOMINA Yelena KAZ 72.34 10:10:30

22 1258769 LEE Chae-won KOR 62.47 10:11:00

23 3305024 OBAYASHI Chisa JPN 60.98 10:11:30

24 3305134 KOBAYASHI Yuki JPN 53.50 10:12:00

CCW110101_51A1.0 Report Created MON 20 FEB 2017  15:11 Page 1 / 1
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SHIRAHATAYAMA CROSS-COUNTRY SKIING

LADIES' 10km FREE

TUE 21 FEB 2017

Start Time 10:00 End Time11:18

RESULTS

 Technical Delegate Marco Mapelli FIS  Name: North 5km 

 Assistant TD Ji Young Bae FIS  Height Difference (HD): 69m 

 National Assistant TD Tatsuya Watanabe JPN  Maximum Climb (MC): 50m 

 Chief of Competition Mikio Ikeda JPN  Total Climb (TC): 388m 

 Length of Lap: 5000m 

 Number of Laps: 2 

1 24 3305134 KOBAYASHI Yuki JPN 15:01.2 2 30:24.6 0.0 47.19

2 22 1258769 LEE Chae-won KOR 14:55.1 1 30:49.0 +24.4 57.89

3 21 1319976 KOLOMINA Yelena KAZ 15:25.1 3 31:14.4 +49.8 69.02

4 19 3305193 TAKIZAWA Kozue JPN 15:28.7 4 31:25.2 +1:00.6 73.76

5 23 3305024 OBAYASHI Chisa JPN 15:32.3 5 31:35.4 +1:10.8 78.23

6 11 3125002 LI Hongxue CHN 16:00.8 7 32:10.9 +1:46.3 93.80

7 9 3675018 MATROSSOVA Marina KAZ 15:48.6 6 32:19.7 +1:55.1 97.66

8 18 3675090 TARASSOVA Anzhelika KAZ 16:10.5 9 32:31.5 +2:06.9 102.83

9 17 3125082 CHI Chunxue CHN 16:05.3 8 32:53.9 +2:29.3 112.65

10 13 3305258 MIYAZAKI Hikari JPN 16:35.4 12 33:17.8 +2:53.2 123.13

11 10 3675046 RYAZHKO Darya KAZ 16:19.7 10 33:20.0 +2:55.4 124.09

12 12 3325046 HAN Da-som KOR 16:49.3 15 33:35.7 +3:11.1 130.98

13 16 3905001 CHANLOUNG Karen THA 16:40.4 13 33:46.5 +3:21.9 135.71

14 8 3125070 MA Qinghua CHN 16:20.3 11 33:59.8 +3:35.2 141.54

15 15 3045070 WRIGHT Casey AUS 16:49.0 14 34:07.7 +3:43.1 145.01

16 7 3325036 CHOE Shin-ae KOR 17:01.5 16 34:35.4 +4:10.8 157.15

17 14 3325027 JU Hye-ri KOR 17:36.8 17 35:57.6 +5:33.0 193.19

18 6 3725013 BAT-OCHIR Delgermaa MGL 20:52.6 18 43:06.4 +12:41.8 381.20

19 5 3895000 RAI Manikala NEP 21:39.2 19 43:35.1 +13:10.5 393.79

20 1 3625008 DEVI Nisha IND 33:11.1 20 1:06:30.2 +36:05.6 996.70

21 3 3625009 RANA Vikas IND 37:33.0 22 1:15:20.8 +44:56.2 1229.34

22 4 3345002 RAHME Lea LBN 36:31.8 21 1:15:38.3 +45:13.7 1237.02

23 2 3625010 THAKUR Sarla IND 39:15.9 23 1:19:22.2 +48:57.6 1335.19

20 3125046 LI Xin CHN DNF

Snow Air

10:00  Cloudy -4.0℃ -7.2℃ 56％  0m/s

Entries Ranked DSQ DNF DNS

24/10 23/10 0/0 1/1 0/0

Technical Delegate Race Secretary

Marco Mapelli Shigeru Yoshida

CCW110101_73A1.0 Report Created TUE 21 FEB 2017  11:38 Page 1 / 2
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SHIRAHATAYAMA CROSS-COUNTRY SKIING

LADIES' 10km FREE

TUE 21 FEB 2017

Start Time 10:00 End Time11:18

RESULTS

Legend:

DSQ  Disqualified DNF  Did Not Finish DNS  Did Not Start

=  Equal sign indicates that two or more competitors share the same rank

CCW110101_73A1.0 Report Created TUE 21 FEB 2017  11:38 Page 2 / 2
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CROSS-COUNTRY SKIING
LADIES' 10KM FREE

MEDALLISTS

Medal Name NOC

GOLD KOBAYASHI Yuki JPN - Japan

SILVER LEE Chae-won KOR - Rep. Korea

BRONZE KOLOMINA Yelena KAZ - Kazakhstan

CCW110000_92A 1.0 Report Created MON 06 MAR 2017 19:52 Page 1 / 1



SHIRAHATAYAMA CROSS-COUNTRY SKIING

LADIES' 15km FREE

SUN 26 FEB 2017
MASS START

Start Time 10:00

START LIST

 Technical Delegate Marco Mapelli FIS  Name: 7.5km ( North 3.75km + South 3.75km ) 

 Assistant TD Ji Young Bae FIS  Height Difference (HD): 69m 

 National Assistant TD Tatsuya Watanabe JPN  Maximum Climb (MC): 44m 

 Chief of Competition Mikio Ikeda JPN  Total Climb (TC): 528m 

 Length of Lap: 7500m 

 Number of Laps: 2 

Number of Competitors : 24, Number of NOCs : 8

1 3305134 KOBAYASHI Yuki JPN 53.50 10:00:00

2 3305024 OBAYASHI Chisa JPN 60.98 10:00:00

3 1258769 LEE Chae-won KOR 62.47 10:00:00

4 1319976 KOLOMINA Yelena KAZ 72.34 10:00:00

5 3125046 LI Xin CHN 77.55 10:00:00

6 3305193 TAKIZAWA Kozue JPN 89.65 10:00:00

7 3125082 CHI Chunxue CHN 101.67 10:00:00

8 3905001 CHANLOUNG Karen THA 106.14 10:00:00

9 3675041 SHURYGA Angelina KAZ 107.58 10:00:00

10 3325027 JU Hye-ri KOR 108.54 10:00:00

11 3305258 MIYAZAKI Hikari JPN 109.71 10:00:00

12 3325046 HAN Da-som KOR 112.47 10:00:00

13 3125002 LI Hongxue CHN 114.38 10:00:00

14 3675046 RYAZHKO Darya KAZ 123.44 10:00:00

15 3125070 MA Qinghua CHN 158.64 10:00:00

16 3725008 CHINBAT Otgontsetseg MGL 185.50 10:00:00

17 3725014 ARIUNSANAA Enkhtuul MGL 213.94 10:00:00

18 3325036 CHOE Shin-ae KOR 221.17 10:00:00

19 3725013 BAT-OCHIR Delgermaa MGL 345.30 10:00:00

20 3895000 RAI Manikala NEP 1074.89 10:00:00

21 3625008 DEVI Nisha IND 10:00:00

22 3625010 THAKUR Sarla IND 10:00:00

23 3625009 RANA Vikas IND 10:00:00

24 3675044 EBEL Tamara KAZ 10:00:00

CCW715101_51E1.0 Report Created SAT 25 FEB 2017  11:01 Page 1 / 1
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SHIRAHATAYAMA CROSS-COUNTRY SKIING

LADIES' 15km FREE

SUN 26 FEB 2017
MASS START

Start Time 10:00 End Time10:59

RESULTS

 Technical Delegate Marco Mapelli FIS  Name: 7.5km ( North 3.75km + South 3.75km ) 

 Assistant TD Ji Young Bae FIS  Height Difference (HD): 69m 

 National Assistant TD Tatsuya Watanabe JPN  Maximum Climb (MC): 44m 

 Chief of Competition Mikio Ikeda JPN  Total Climb (TC): 528m 

 Length of Lap: 7500m 

 Number of Laps: 2 

1 1 3305134 KOBAYASHI Yuki JPN 21:46.4 3 43:28.6 0.0 47.19

2 3 1258769 LEE Chae-won KOR 21:46.1 2 43:32.5 +3.9 49.28

3 13 3125002 LI Hongxue CHN 21:47.6 5 43:33.8 +5.2 49.98

4 6 3305193 TAKIZAWA Kozue JPN 21:47.1 4 43:38.5 +9.9 52.50

5 2 3305024 OBAYASHI Chisa JPN 21:45.6 1 43:44.1 +15.5 55.51

6 4 1319976 KOLOMINA Yelena KAZ 21:48.2 6 44:18.2 +49.6 73.81

7 9 3675041 SHURYGA Angelina KAZ 21:55.2 7 44:40.2 +1:11.6 85.62

8 7 3125082 CHI Chunxue CHN 22:00.8 8 45:17.7 +1:49.1 105.74

9 24 3675044 EBEL Tamara KAZ 22:16.7 11 45:37.7 +2:09.1 116.48

10 15 3125070 MA Qinghua CHN 22:15.1 9 45:45.4 +2:16.8 120.61

11 8 3905001 CHANLOUNG Karen THA 22:15.6 10 46:17.7 +2:49.1 137.94

12 14 3675046 RYAZHKO Darya KAZ 22:26.7 12 46:38.2 +3:09.6 148.95

13 11 3305258 MIYAZAKI Hikari JPN 23:02.8 13 47:11.8 +3:43.2 166.98

14 10 3325027 JU Hye-ri KOR 23:03.7 14 47:17.0 +3:48.4 169.77

15 12 3325046 HAN Da-som KOR 23:46.6 15 48:09.6 +4:41.0 198.00

16 18 3325036 CHOE Shin-ae KOR 23:48.9 16 48:12.6 +4:44.0 199.61

17 17 3725014 ARIUNSANAA Enkhtuul MGL 24:38.8 17 50:35.0 +7:06.4 276.03

18 16 3725008 CHINBAT Otgontsetseg MGL 24:58.0 18 51:35.8 +8:07.2 308.66

19 19 3725013 BAT-OCHIR Delgermaa MGL 25:51.1 19 53:33.1 +10:04.5 371.62

20 20 3895000 RAI Manikala NEP 29:29.1 20 59:10.9 +15:42.3 552.91

5 3125046 LI Xin CHN DNS

21 3625008 DEVI Nisha IND DNS

22 3625010 THAKUR Sarla IND DNS

23 3625009 RANA Vikas IND DNS

Snow Air

10:00  Snow -3.0℃ -5.5℃ 52％ S 1m/s

Entries Ranked DSQ DNF DNS

24/8 20/7 0/0 0/0 4/2

Technical Delegate Race Secretary

Marco Mapelli Shigeru Yoshida

CCW715101_73E1.0 Report Created SUN 26 FEB 2017  11:21 Page 1 / 2
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SHIRAHATAYAMA CROSS-COUNTRY SKIING

LADIES' 15km FREE

SUN 26 FEB 2017
MASS START

Start Time 10:00 End Time10:59

RESULTS

Legend:

DSQ  Disqualified DNF  Did Not Finish DNS  Did Not Start

=      Equal sign indicates that two or more competitors share the same rank

CCW715101_73E1.0 Report Created SUN 26 FEB 2017  11:21 Page 2 / 2
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CROSS-COUNTRY SKIING
LADIES' 15KM FREE MASS START

MEDALLISTS

Medal Name NOC

GOLD KOBAYASHI Yuki JPN - Japan

SILVER LEE Chae-won KOR - Rep. Korea

BRONZE LI Hongxue CHN - China

CCW715000_92A 1.0 Report Created MON 06 MAR 2017 19:52 Page 1 / 1



SHIRAHATAYAMA CROSS-COUNTRY SKIING

LADIES' 4 x 5km RELAY

FRI 24 FEB 2017

Start Time 10:00

START LIST

 Technical Delegate Marco Mapelli FIS  Name: North 2.5km   /   South 2.5km 

 Assistant TD Ji Young Bae FIS  Height Difference (HD): 47m  48m 

 National Assistant TD Tatsuya Watanabe JPN  Maximum Climb (MC): 30m  39m 

 Chief of Competition Mikio Ikeda JPN  Total Climb (TC): 158m  166m 

 Length of Lap: 2500m   2500m 

 Number of Laps: 4 (1/2 C)  4 (3/4 F) 

Number of Competitors : 16, Number of NOCs : 4

1 KAZ - Kazakhstan

1-1 r SHURYGA Angelina

1-2 g TARASSOVA Anzhelika

1-3 y MATROSSOVA Marina

1-4 b KOLOMINA Yelena

2 JPN - Japan

2-1 r MIYAZAKI Hikari

2-2 g TAKIZAWA Kozue

2-3 y KOBAYASHI Yuki

2-4 b OBAYASHI Chisa

3 CHN - People's Republic of China

3-1 r MAN Dandan

3-2 g LI Xin

3-3 y CHI Chunxue

3-4 b LI Hongxue

4 KOR - Republic of Korea

4-1 r JE Sang-mi

4-2 g HAN Da-som

4-3 y JU Hye-ri

4-4 b LEE Chae-won

Legend:

r  red g  green y  yellow b  blue

CCW405101_51C1.0 Report Created FRI 24 FEB 2017  08:36 Page 1 / 1
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SHIRAHATAYAMA CROSS-COUNTRY SKIING

LADIES' 4 x 5km RELAY

FRI 24 FEB 2017

Start Time 10:00 End Time11:11

RESULTS

 Technical Delegate Marco Mapelli FIS  Name: North 2.5km   /   South 2.5km 

 Assistant TD Ji Young Bae FIS  Height Difference (HD): 47m                     48m 

 National Assistant TD Tatsuya Watanabe JPN  Maximum Climb (MC): 30m                     39m 

 Chief of Competition Mikio Ikeda JPN  Total Climb (TC): 158m                   166m 

 Length of Lap: 2500m               2500m 

 Number of Laps: 4 (1/2 C)            4 (3/4 F) 

1 2 JPN - Japan 1:08:16.6 0.0

2-1 r MIYAZAKI Hikari 18:07.1 3 +14.5 18:07.1 3 +14.5

2-2 g TAKIZAWA Kozue 17:36.8 2 +3.1 35:43.9 2 +8.9

2-3 y KOBAYASHI Yuki 15:51.6 1 0.0 51:35.5 1 0.0

2-4 b OBAYASHI Chisa 16:41.1 3 +52.9 1:08:16.6 1 0.0

2 3 CHN - People's Republic of China 1:08:41.4 +24.8

3-1 r MAN Dandan 17:52.6 1 0.0 17:52.6 1 0.0

3-2 g LI Xin 17:51.4 4 +17.7 35:44.0 3 +9.0

3-3 y CHI Chunxue 16:36.3 2 +44.7 52:20.3 2 +44.8

3-4 b LI Hongxue 16:21.1 2 +32.9 1:08:41.4 2 +24.8

3 4 KOR - Republic of Korea 1:09:13.3 +56.7

4-1 r JE Sang-mi 18:33.3 4 +40.7 18:33.3 4 +40.7

4-2 g HAN Da-som 17:38.7 3 +5.0 36:12.0 4 +37.0

4-3 y JU Hye-ri 17:13.1 4 +1:21.5 53:25.1 4 +1:49.6

4-4 b LEE Chae-won 15:48.2 1 0.0 1:09:13.3 3 +56.7

4 1 KAZ - Kazakhstan 1:09:37.3 +1:20.7

1-1 r SHURYGA Angelina 18:01.3 2 +8.7 18:01.3 2 +8.7

1-2 g TARASSOVA Anzhelika 17:33.7 1 0.0 35:35.0 1 0.0

1-3 y MATROSSOVA Marina 17:10.3 3 +1:18.7 52:45.3 3 +1:09.8

1-4 b KOLOMINA Yelena 16:52.0 4 +1:03.8 1:09:37.3 4 +1:20.7

Snow Air

10:00  Sunny 0℃ -1.7℃ 50％ N 4m/s

Entries Ranked DSQ DNF DNS

16/4 16/4 0/0 0/0 0/0

Technical Delegate Race Secretary

Marco Mapelli Shigeru Yoshida
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SHIRAHATAYAMA CROSS-COUNTRY SKIING

LADIES' 4 x 5km RELAY

FRI 24 FEB 2017

Start Time 10:00 End Time11:11

RESULTS

Legend:

r      red g      green y      yellow b      blue

DSQ  Disqualified DNF  Did Not Finish DNS  Did Not Start

=      Equal sign indicates that two or more competitors share the same rank
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CROSS-COUNTRY SKIING
LADIES' RELAY 4X5 KM

MEDALLISTS

Medal NOC Name

GOLD MIYAZAKI HikariJPN - Japan
TAKIZAWA Kozue
KOBAYASHI Yuki
OBAYASHI Chisa

SILVER MAN DandanCHN - China
LI Xin
CHI Chunxue
LI Hongxue

BRONZE JE Sang-miKOR - Rep. Korea
HAN Da-som
JU Hye-ri
LEE Chae-won

CCW405000_92B 1.0 Report Created MON 06 MAR 2017 19:52 Page 1 / 1



CROSS-COUNTRY SKIING

MEDALLISTS BY EVENT

NOC CodeNameMedalDateEvent

GOLD KOBAYASHI Yuki JPNTHU 23 FEBLadies' 5km Classical

SILVER KOLOMINA Yelena KAZ

BRONZE LI Hongxue CHN

GOLD LENTING Akira JPNTHU 23 FEBMen's 10km Classical

SILVER KIM Magnus KOR

BRONZE SHIMIZU Kohei JPN

GOLD KOBAYASHI Yuki JPNTUE 21 FEBLadies' 10km Free

SILVER LEE Chae-won KOR

BRONZE KOLOMINA Yelena KAZ

GOLD MUKHIN Rinat KAZTUE 21 FEBMen's 15km Free

SILVER BABA Naoto JPN

BRONZE LENTING Akira JPN

GOLD MIYAZAKI Hikari JPNFRI 24 FEBLadies' Relay 4x5 km
TAKIZAWA Kozue
KOBAYASHI Yuki
OBAYASHI Chisa

SILVER MAN Dandan CHN
LI Xin
CHI Chunxue
LI Hongxue

BRONZE JE Sang-mi KOR
HAN Da-som
JU Hye-ri
LEE Chae-won

GOLD KASHIWABARA Nobuhito JPNFRI 24 FEBMen's Relay 4x7.5 km
SHIMIZU Kohei
BABA Naoto
LENTING Akira

SILVER CHEREPANOV Sergey KAZ
AKHMADIYEV Yerdos
CHEBOTKO Nikolay
MUKHIN Rinat

BRONZE HWANG Jun-ho KOR
PARK Seong-beom
KIM Min-woo
KIM Magnus

GOLD KIM Magnus KORMON 20 FEBMen's 1.4km Sprint Classical

SILVER SUN Qinghai CHN
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CROSS-COUNTRY SKIING

MEDALLISTS BY EVENT

NOC CodeNameMedalDateEvent

BRONZE KASHIWABARA Nobuhito JPN

GOLD MAN Dandan CHNMON 20 FEBLadies' 1.4km Sprint Classical

SILVER KOLOMINA Yelena KAZ

BRONZE JU Hye-ri KOR

GOLD KOBAYASHI Yuki JPNSUN 26 FEBLadies' 15km Free Mass Start

SILVER LEE Chae-won KOR

BRONZE LI Hongxue CHN

GOLD LENTING Akira JPNSUN 26 FEBMen's 30km Free Mass Start

SILVER CHEREPANOV Sergey KAZ

BRONZE CHEBOTKO Nikolay KAZ
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